
 EASY READ INFORMATION SHEET

WHAT IS LOOP LOVE AT CORK OPERA HOUSE? 
WHAT WILL HAPPEN IF I GET A TICKET? 

EASY READ 

My name is Yvon Bonenfant.  I am an  artist and teach at 
University College Cork.  Our team made LOOP LOVE. 

LOOP LOVE looks like this! 
You make voice sounds into 
it and then it plays them 
back!  

Using Loop Love looks like 
this. There are microphones. 
The sounds you make play 
back to you in echos!  

You usually use LOOP LOVE with Eva 
or Saoirse! They are our vocal 
facilitators. But sometimes with Yvon 

too. 
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What is Loop Love for? Loop Love echoes your 
voice so that you can ‘paint sounds’ with it. 
You can hear yourself alone or in small groups. 
You make your own kind of voice art with Loop 
Love!  

What happens if you get a ticket? You can get a ticket on the Opera House
website.  

You come to Cork Opera House at the time it 
says on your ticket, on Saturday 20 April.  

The Opera House looks like this. You go to 
the brown doors you see here, surrounded 
by glass.  

Friendly people will greet you inside 
the door, look at your ticket, and will 
take you upstairs to the Loop Love 
place, called the Elbow room!  
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You use Loop Love. Eva or 
Saoirse are there to help!  

There is a nice place to relax 
and wait. You can bring 
loved ones with you, and 
they can relax nearby while 
you use Loop Love! There is 
also a special quiet space, 
and ear defenders if you 
need them. You can relax 
after!  

When you’re done, we show you the way outside. 

We hope to see you at Loop Love at the Opera House! 


